04
/0
5
TRIM
JONES
OF OSWESTRY
WHITTINGTON ROAD, OSWESTRY,
SHROPSHIRE, SY11 1HZ

L
(k
N
)
(min) END
BEARING
(min) END
BEARING
SWL
(kN)
SWL
(kN)
SWL - 1:5 LOAD RATIO
SECTIONAL PROPERTIES
SWL - 1:1 & 1:3 LOAD RATIO
CW/M/102/50/100 102mm 50 100mm 252mm 19.4 1266.3 92.2
CW/M/102/70/100 102mm 70 100mm 272mm 19.7 1291.5 94.8
CW/M/102/85/100 102mm 85 100mm 287mm 19.9 1315.9 97.3
CW/M/102/100/100 102mm 100 100mm 302mm 20.2 1343.7 100.2
CW/M/102/50/140 102mm 50 140mm 292mm 20.4 1331.8 94.5
CW/M/102/70/140 102mm 70 140mm 312mm 20.6 1359.0 97.2
CW/M/102/85/140 102mm 85 140mm 327mm 20.9 1385.2 99.8
CW/M/102/100/140 102mm 100 140mm 342mm 21.2 1415.0 102.9
SECTION
REFERENCE
CAVITY WIDTH
(C)